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FLATHEAD NATIONAL FOREST 
TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT 

  
Student Hire 
 

 

 
The Student Temporary Employment Program (STEP) has been replaced with the Pathways 
Internship Program.  Students will no longer directly apply to the supervisor of the temporary 
position.  Instead, students will need to apply to job opportunity postings at www.USAJOBS.gov.  
Students must have a USAJOBS profile (No need to create a new profile if you already have a 
USAJOBs profile.).  Once the profile is established in USAJOBS, applicants apply for positions using 
the USAJOBS website.   Applicants will be able to stay on the USAJOBS screen to track the status 
of their applications.  Students can contact supervisors to inquire about possible job openings that 
may be appearing in USAJOBS. 
 
The USAJOBS website also offers to show students how to search and apply for positions in 
Pathways.  The 6-minute video tutorial will walk the student through how to find internships and 
entry-level jobs and how to set up an automatic search.  The fact sheets and tutorial can be found at 
the following website:  https://my.usajobs.gov/StudentsAndGrads  
 
Also see the USAJOBS tutorial (11 minutes but very informative!) on YouTube called “Finding and 
Applying for Jobs in the Federal Government”.  It will also walk a person thru the steps of setting up 
an account in USAJOBS and saving search results so that emails can be sent to the applicant for 
future jobs that they may be interested in.   
http://www.youtube.com/watch?feature=endscreen&v=ahg1fselvMg&NR=1 
 

 

Competitive Hiring Process 
 

 

 

Students and non-students may also apply to temporary, competitive Forest Service 
positions that are advertised thru USAJOBS. See info above regarding establishing an 
account with USAJOBS.  The website address is www.usajobs.gov    
 

• Click on “Search Jobs” at the top of the screen 
• Then click on “Advanced/International Search” which is just under “Refine Your 

Search”. 
• Scroll down to Location Search and select: 
 “United States”.  This will bring up all vacancy announcements.   
 You can also select additional locations. 

• Then scroll to “Agency Search” 
• Select “Forest Service”   This is a Department of Agriculture agency. 
• It’s optional to click into the Salary Range or Pay Grade.   Most temporary jobs are in 

grades 3-5.   
• Applicant Eligibility – click “no” 
• Under “Type of Work”, you can select Temporary or Student (optional) 
• Click on “Search for Jobs” 
• If you get too many jobs, you can refine your search by type of job and by 

grade/salary. 

http://www.usajobs.gov/
https://my.usajobs.gov/StudentsAndGrads
http://www.youtube.com/watch?feature=endscreen&v=ahg1fselvMg&NR=1
http://www.usajobs.gov/
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Flathead National Forest, Supervisor’s Office, 650 Wolfpack Way, Kalispell, MT    59901 

CONTACT TYPES OF POSITION TELEPHONE NUMBER 
Craig Kendall       ckendall@fs.fed.us  Soils/Hydrology 406–758-6485 
Lynn Emerick     lemerick@fs.fed.us   Helitack (Hungry Horse, MT) 406-387-3864 
Chantelle DeLay     cbdelay@fs.fed.us  Botany 406-758-5331 
Tris Hoffman  tlhoffman@fs.fed.us  Weed Control 406-758-3510 
Teresa Wenum  twenum@fs.fed.us  Summit Nature Center (Big Mtn) 406-758-5218 
Carol Bienhold       cbienhold@fs.fed.us Fire Dispatch 406-758-6486 
Linda Wells    lwells@fs.fed.us Silviculture Operations 406-837-7525 
Bill Crane    bcrane@fs.fed.us Tree Improvement Area Farm 406-837-7506 
   
Swan Lake Ranger District, 200 Ranger Station Road, Bigfork, MT   59911 

CONTACT TYPES OF POSITION TELEPHONE NUMBER 
Brett Pargman   bpargman@fs.fed.us  Fire 406-837-7549 
Andre duLac  bpargman@fs.fed.us Fire 406-837-7547 
Todd Hannan  thannan@fs.fed.us Fire 406-837-7534 
Lael Lowry  llowry@fs.fed.us Fire 406-837-7505 
Brad Gillespie  bgillespie@fs.fed.us Fire 406-837-7527 
Brent Olson  bholson@fs.fed.us Fire 406-837-7528 
La’El Lowry  llowry@fs.fed.us Fire 406-837-7505 
Joleen Dunham  jdunham@fs.fed.us Planning 406-837-7505 
Pete Robinson  probinson@fs.fed.us GIS 406-837-7513 
VACANT  Wildlife Tech/volunteer techs 406-837-7539 
Andrew Reed    areed@fs.fed.us  Timber Sale Prep 406-837-7514 
VACANT  Recreation/Trails/Wilderness 406-837-7507 
Beth Gardner    bgardner@fs.fed.us  Fisheries 406-837-7508 
Beth Pargman   bethpargman@fs.fed.us Clerical  406-837-7515 
   
Hungry Horse-Glacier View Ranger District, 10 Hungry Horse Dr., PO Box 190340, Hungry Horse, MT   59919 

CONTACT TYPES OF POSITION TELEPHONE NUMBER 
Rich McAtee  rmcatee@fs.fed.us  
Zack Gidley   zgidley@fs.fed.us  
Dan Muir  dcmuir@fs.fed.us  

Fire 
406-387-3821 
406-387-3879 
406-387-3878 

Tyler Anderson    tjanderson@fs.fed.us  Inter-Agency Hotshot Crew 406-387-3835 
Colter Pence   cfpence@fs.fed.us  Trails/Wilderness/Rivers 406-387-3849 
Chris Prew   chrisprew@fs.fed.us  Recreation/Campgrounds 406-387-3818 
Paul Jorgenson  pdjorgenson@fs.fed.us Silviculture Operations 406-387-3852 
Paul Donnellon    pdonnellon@fs.fed.us  Timber  406-387-3807 
Pat Van Eimeren  pvaneimeren@fs.fed.us  Fisheries 406-387-3863 
Reed Kuennen  rkuennen@fs.fed.us  Wildlife Tech/volunteer techs 406-387-3802 
Cindy Woods  ckwoods@fs.fed.us Customer Service Rep (Receptionist) 406-387-3811 
   
Tally Lake Ranger District, 650 Wolfpack Way, Kalispell, MT  59901 

CONTACT TYPES OF POSITION TELEPHONE NUMBER 
Karl Anderson  kanderson@fs.fed.us Silviculture Operations 406-758-3535 
Toby Thompson   tobythompson@fs.fed.us  
Mike West   mbwest@fs.fed.us Fire 406-758-3507 

406-758-3539 
Dave Clay  dclay@fs.fed.us  Timber Marking & Layout 406-758-3536 
Amy Jacobs     ajacobs@fs.fed.us  Volunteer Wildlife Technicians 406-758-3544 
Sarah Freund    sfreund@fs.fed.us  Customer Service Rep (Receptionist) 406-758-5226 
Hans Castren  hcastren@fs.fed.us Recreation 406-758-5352 
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Spotted Bear Ranger District, 10 Hungry Horse Dr., PO Box 190340, Hungry Horse, MT   59919 
CONTACT TYPES OF POSITION TELEPHONE NUMBER 

Jim Flint       jflint@fs.fed.us Fire 
406-387-3880* 
406-387-3845* 

Tad Wehunt  wwehunt@fs.fed.us  Wilderness & Trails & Weeds 406-387-3856* 
Rich Owens  rlowens@fs.fed.us  Wilderness/Rec/Trails 406-387-3860* 
Aaron Klug     apklug@fs.fed.us  Wilderness/Rec/Trails 406-387-3820* 
Guy Zoellner  gzoellner@fs.fed.us  Wilderness/Rec/Trails 406-387-3857* 
Erika Klug   elklug@fs.fed.us  Contact Service Rep (Receptionist) 406-387-3866* 
*During the summer period (approximately May 1 through November 25), please call Spotted Bear employees at 
(406) 758-5376. 
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